BILL NO. 9

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI APPROVING A PROPOSAL BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AND S & B HINNEN HAULING AND CONSTRUCTION LLC FOR ROCK HAULING SERVICES AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CITY CLERK OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, TO EXECUTE THE SAME BY AND ON BEHALF OF SAID CITY.

BE IT ORDAINED, BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS, TO WIT:

Section 1. The Mayor and City Clerk of the City of Trenton, Missouri, are hereby authorized and directed to execute said Proposal, between S & B Hinnen Hauling and Construction LLC and the City of Trenton in and on behalf of the City of Trenton, Missouri. Said proposal is attached to this Ordinance as Exhibit A.

Section 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately from and after its passage and approval.

PASSED this ____ day of February, 2024

MAYOR AND EX OFFICIO PRESIDENT OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TRENTON, MISSOURI

ATTEST:

CITY CLERK

APPROVED this 12 day of February, 2024.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF TRENTON,

MISSOURI

FILED this ______ day of February, 2024.

CITY CLERK



S & B Hinnen Hauling and Construction LLC 90 Mansur Street Chula, MO 64635

Office: (660)-639-3344

Email: sbhinnenhauling@yahoo.com

BID QUOTE

DATE	BID#	
1/8/2024	1283	

CUSTOMER NAME City of Trenton Attn: City Clerk 1100 Main Street Trenton, MO 64683					
BID IS VALID FOR 90 DAYS FROM BID PROPOSAL DATE			CUSTOMER		
	,	TI	TRENTON STREET DEPARTMENT		
	PROJECT				
		CITY OF THEATON ST DEPT			
AGGREGATE DESCRIPTION	RATE				
TRUCKING (ONLY) PER TON APPROXIMATELY 35,000 TONS OF ROCK FROM NORRIS THE CITY OF TRENTON STREET DEPARTMENT				\$ 2.54	
IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS BID PROPOS	BAL, PLEASE	CONTACTSHAUN	DA M. HINNEN (660)-639-8944		

Exhibit A

Ghaunda S.B. Hinnen